

HB0811/614965/1

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 811

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “governing” in line 11 down through “body” in line 12 and substitute “government unit”; in line 13, strike “governing body” and substitute “government unit”; and in line 16, after “Treasurer;” insert “altering a certain penalty provision;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 28, strike “A” and substitute “**IF A**”; in the same line, strike “who”; in the same line, after “subsection” insert “**, THE POLITICAL SUBDIVISION EMPLOYING THE FINANCIAL OFFICER**”; and in line 29, strike “personally”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 6, strike beginning with “Mayor” in line 2 down through “Baltimore” in line 3 and substitute “**BALTIMORE CITY BOARD OF ESTIMATES**”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 8, strike beginning with “**THE**” in line 28 down through “**OF**” in line 29.

On page 9, in line 10, strike “**GOVERNING BODY OF THE**”; and in line 13, strike “**GOVERNING BODY OF A**”.